

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Winter T.

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 20, line 13, strike "Grants" and substitute  
 2 "~~Grants~~ GRANTS<sup>79a</sup>", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike  
 3 "780,000" and substitute "~~780,000~~", and in the GENERAL FUND  
 4 columns strike "780,000" and substitute "~~780,000~~".
- 5 Page 20, after line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert  
 6 "1,780,000" and in the GENERAL FUND column insert "1,780,000".
- 7 Page 23, line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "119,000,274"  
 8 and substitute "~~119,000,274~~".
- 9 Page 23, after line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert  
 10 "120,000,274".
- 11 Page 25, line 14, in the TOTAL column strike "193,208,432" and  
 12 substitute "~~193,208,432~~".
- 13 Page 25, after line 14, in the TOTAL column insert "194,208,432".
- 14 Adjust affected total accordingly.
- 15 Page 28, after line 9 insert:
- 16       "79a DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL AFFAIRS, DIVISION OF  
 17       LOCAL GOVERNMENT, FIELD SERVICES, RURAL  
 18       ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE GRANTS -- IT  
 19       IS THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY'S INTENT THAT  
 20       \$1,000,000 OF THIS APPROPRIATION BE USED FOR  
 21       BENT COUNTY JAIL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS."

**PURPOSE:** Provides \$1.0 million General Fund to the Rural Economic Development Initiative Grant Program in the Department of **Local Affairs** and adds a related footnote to specify the General Assembly's intent that the funds be used for Bent County Jail safety improvements.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Local Affairs	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,000,000	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*